Amendment Approval Form

Contract Between:

Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
7575 Colshire Drive

Mclean, VA 22102-7508

and

The Commonwealth of Virginia
11751 Meadowville Lane

Chester, VA 23836
Contract Number VA-051114-NG
Amendment Number 116

Description of Contract Change — Provide | Correct prior errors pertaining to the Hard Token
a brief description of contract change Resource Unit Rates and apply COLA.

Section(s) of CIA Referenced — Identify « Attachment 10.1.5-A
section(s) of CIA modified, including o Attachment 10.1.7
Attachments and Schedules « Attachment 10.1.8




Contract No. VA-051114-NG
Amendment No. 116
Page 2 of 2

This is Amendment No. 116 to the Comprehensive Infrastructure Agreement between the
Commonwealth and Vendor originally dated as of November 14, 2005 and as subsequently amended
(hereinafter, “Amendment No. 116”). The Commonwealth and Vendor have agreed to modify the
Comprehensive Infrastructure Agreement as set forth below. Except as expressly modified in
Amendment No. 116, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
Capitalized terms used but not defined in Amendment No. 116 shall have the meanings assigned to
them in the Agreement.

1. In Attachment 10.1.5-A to Schedule 10.1 (Post-Transition Phase Fees - Fixed Recurring Fees and
Baseline Resource Unit Rates by Service Tower), the row labeled “Enterprise VPN 2-Factor
Authentication Service (hard token)” is modified to change the values for Contract Years 8 Stub

through 13 from “TBD” to “N/A.”

2. In Attachment 10.1.7 to Schedule 10.1 (Post-Transition Phase Fees - Additional Resource
Charges (ARC) Rates by Service Tower), values for each Contract Year in the row labeled “Enterprise VPN
2-Factor Authentication Service (hard token)” are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the
following (the header row is shown for context only).

Year 4 Year 5 Year 5 Year 5 Year 6 Year 6 Year 7
Stub Truncated Stub Stub B Truncated Stub Truncated
$102.47 $102.47 $102.98 $102.98 $102.98 $103.80 $103.80
Year 7 Year 8 Year 8 Year 9 Year 9 Year 10 Year 10
Stub Truncated Stub Truncated Stub Truncated Stub
$104.42 $104.42 | $105.15 $105.15 $105.15 $105.15 $110.14
Year 11 Year 12 Year 13
$110.14 $110.14 | S110.14
3. In Attachment 10.1.8 to Schedule 10.1 (Post-Transition Phase Fees - Reduced Resource Credits

(RRC) Rates by Service Tower), the row labeled “Enterprise VPN 2-Factor Authentication Service (hard
token)” is modified to change the values for Contract Years 8 Stub through 13 from “TBD” to “N/A.”

The Parties have executed this Amendment No. 116 on the dates indicated below.

VITA for the Commonwealth of Virginia Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation

BV:MC Rea

Name: Francine C. Barrfes Nadé: Roxafine Esch

Contract Manager Director, Contracts

Date: 9/261/20"@

Date: 02/22/20 é




